

6701

06-12-2001



101745367

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Atty. Docket No.: 0030-0201P

Page 1 of 1

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Yaacov BEN-DAVID, Brian J. PAK, Robert S. KERBEL Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ YES ☐ NO	Name: SUNNYBROOK & WOMEN'S COLLEGE HEALTH SCIENCES CENTRE Internal Address: Street Address: 2075 Bayview Avenue City: Toronto State: Ontario ZIP: Country: CANADA Postal Code: M4N 3M5 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: February 27, 2001				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th A. Patent Application No(s). 09/697,074	B. Patent No.(s).			
Additional numbers attac	hed? TYES NO			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 	 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 			
Country: USA	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document. Raymond C. Stewart, #21,066 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true $\frac{1}{\text{Signature}} \# 32 \text{ MoS} \qquad \qquad \frac{\text{June 7, 2001}}{\text{Date}}$			
	heet, attachments, and document: two (2)			

RCS/MWM/jms

(Rev. 01/11/01)

PATENT REEL: 011872 FRAME: 0392

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto SUNNYBROOK & WOMEN'S COLLEGE HEALTH SCIENCES CENTRE (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) whose full post office address is 2075 Bayview Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M4N 3M5, Canada all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions and all countries foreign to the United States in and to his invention relating to

TREATMENT, DIAGNOSIS AND EVALUATION OF ANTI-CANCER THERAPY RESISTANCE IN MELANOMA

as set forth on the attached schedule listing the United States and Canadian Patent Applications

in and to said United States Patent application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and directs its attorneys to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

his Name:	SIGNED AND SEALED at To day of 27 Fe brushy Yaacov Ben-David	, 2001 Witness:	Canada
this Name:	SIGNED AND SEALED at	y conto , 2001 Witness:	Canada
this	SIGNED AND SEALED at day of Server Robert S. Kerbel	Toruto, 2001 Witness:	Canada Ch.

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/07/2001 REEL: 011872 FRAME: 0393